s

/ o = 3 2 T
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION -, = TERM‘NAL NAME W87 SER‘ES FLAG pOS LOKiEX RECPT . y REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT -~ TE Connectivity Ltd. AL RIGHTS RESERVED: - '775079 CR‘MP‘NG DATA a‘ é P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN [ APVD
PART FIRST POWER FEED Y D
NUMBER REV USED UNIT ™DE 272735;;352 SE$§FNG e P — o 3 J REVISED PER ECR—23—189986 180CT2023| GK | TE
1855129—1 J 3544001 LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED A6 |038 002 [0.96 +0.05mm)] 16 ) @
+855428—2— H 565435—"5 BENCH MODEE— MEEH—PREFEED SUPERSEDED BY 1855129-1 : : : 5 0
e 254500—1 BENCH MODEL G MESH—PREFEEB—-SUPERSEDED BY 1855129-1 BO |03> +002 [0.89 *0.05mm] 8 4
7—-1855129—7 F — SPARE PARTS — B2 033 +002 [0.84 %0.05mm]|20,22,0R 0.50mm? % E
B4 035 +002 [0.89 20.05mm]| (2) 0.50mm? S
- N 75 N TV oY s
1 RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. WIRE 140 [3.56mm] — : — - YR S PO —
2 GREASE LIGHTLY. INSUL | 140 [3.56mm] O $.059 —.122 — 1 - | B 240633—1 BUSHING 67
WIRE STRIP LENGTH | TERM APPL SPEC FEED APPL INSTRUCTION | SET UP GAGE | LAYOUT _ 1 _ A 240630 —1 LEVER, INTERMEDIATE 66
: 3 LUBRICATE DAILY USING NO. 20 MACHINE OIL. . 165—.205 114—-5118 .56/ 408—-8051 - (1586 — 1 — | B 1804317 —1 BLOCK, PINOT 55
4. DO NOT EXCEED 80 C.P.M. WITH THIS APPLICATOR. % % — 1 — é ;iﬁggé; iiﬁfﬁ%JRouER Zi
AFTER ASSEMBLY OF APPLICATOR, PROPER SPRING PRESSURE é ; — T — B 240658—1 ROLER, CAM 02
(ITEM 34) CAN BE OBTAINED BY TIGHTENING SET SCREW % % — 1 — B 240631 —1 ROD, FEED o1
(ITEM 105) UNTIL CONTACT IS MADE WITH SPACER (ITEM 32) 7 2
THEN TIGHTEN AN ADITIONAL 5 1/2 — 6 REVOLUTIONS. 129 _ 1 1 _ C 2217626—1 CAP, RAM 59
A 128 — T — D 2217625-1 HOUSING ole!
127 o7/
126 — T — B 45835611 GUIDE,FEED ROD o6
* 125 — T — B 240624—1 PIN, FEED FINGER 55
WARNING:  on INsTALLATION, SET WiRE - =] A 1-21030-2 PIN, DOWEL (@187x.62) |124 — HIEREE 6914991 SPRING, FEED FINGER 54
gg%dg ﬁi?%?Q@ﬁ@SSE — w — | A 1-21030-6 PIN, DOWEL (©187X1.25) |123 — w - | B 4545681 FINGER, FEED 53
SELOW MIN REQUIRED CRIMP 122 — 1| - | B 240634—1 LEVER, TERMINAL 52
HEIGHT SETTING WILL CAUSE — ? 7 2 — A 5-=21028-2 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING (®2094x.25) 121 — - 1 — A 690696—1 CAM, PRE FEED 1 1/8 ST 57
DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. — ? ? 2 — A 4-21028-9 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING (©125x.38) | 120 — 1 — A 2256119-1 SCREW, SHOULDER 50
— ? 7 2 — A 5—-21028-"1 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING (©2125x.50) | 119 — T — A 5-=21002-5 BOLT, CRIMPER 49
7. THIS APPLICATOR IS SETUP WITH A 1 27 OR 40 MM POST—FEED CAM. - LI A I 21025—5 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING (9188X.75) 115 - T 1 - g ggiﬁ%l CAM, PRE-FEED 1 5/8 ST ji
A 1 L” OR 30 MM PRE—FEED CAM AND 1 2" OR 40 MM PRE—FEED CAM S S T - - CAM, POSIZFPEED 1 o/8 51
ARE ALSO INCLUDED WITH THIS APPLICATOR. REFER TO THE CAM POSITIONS — l = i éﬁﬁij aiiEE,EEéL(#g) 112 - 1 - ﬁ gaigff EESSKNiii#ATON ADJUST jg
ON PAGE 2 FOR PROPER MOUNTING LOCATIONS. : T - W — c 55176041 A ’ v
- — 2 2 2 — A 21899-2 WASHER, FLAT (#10) 113 43
- 7 ? 2 - A 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK (#10) 112 47
111 41
110 40
— T — A 1-22202-7 NUT, HEX (5/16—24) 109 — T — A 090125—1 SHIM SUBASSY 59
— T — A 210223 NUT,HEX (LOCKING)(10—32)| 108 — T — Ad 46956/-6 SPACER, FINE ADJUST 58
— T — A 210185 NUT, HEX (6—32) 107 — T — Ad 8/9105-5 FINE ADJUST HEAD ASSY 57
- 2 Ji 2 - A 210453 RING,RET"C”(®187)FD PIN 108 36
— 1 — A 8—-21007-5 SCREW,SKT SET(5/16—24x.75) | 105 35
N - ! / / - A 2-22/55-8 SCREW, BHC (1/4-—20xX.63) |104 - | — A 5-25846-5 SPRING, HINGE BAR 34
103 35
— | — A 21009-2 SCREW,SKT SET(1/4-20x.25) |102 — | — A 6905731 SPACER, SPRING 32
— - T — A 1-21002—7/ SCR, BHC (6—32x.38) 101 — T — C 4545691 MOUNT, DRAG 31
— - T — A 5—21000-9 SCREW, SHC (10-32X1.00) 100 — T — A 1-22554-8 STUD, DRAG 30
— - - < — A 5—=21000-8 SCREW, SHC (10—32X.88) 99 — T — A 21050-2 PIN, MOUNT, DRAG 29
— ? 2 2 — A 5—=21000-6 SCREW, SHC (10—-32X.62) 98 — T — B 0905821 PIN, HINGE 28
— 1 - A 3—21000-4 SCREW, SHC (10-32X.38) 97 27
— ? 2 2 — A /—=21000-6 SCREW, SHC (10—32X.38) 96 — T — C 084905—1 PLATE, BASE 26
95 — T — B 454579-2 HINGE BAR 29
— 2 7 2 — A 4-21006-0 SCREW, SKT SET (8—32x.25)| 94 — | — B 6905/1-1 BLOCK, STABILIZER 24
— | — A 210619 SCREW, SKT SET (8-32X.25)| 95 — | — C 6905851 BLOCK, PRESSURE 25
— 2 7 2 — A 3-21000-0 SCREW, SHC (8—32X2.00) 92 — | — A 22282—-95 SPRING, DRAG 22
= — 4 4 4 — A 2—21000-9 SCREW, SHC (8—32X.75) 91 — | — A 21030-6 LEVER, DRAG 2
— ? ? 2 — A 1-2350350—1 SCREW, SHC (NYLOK)(8—32X.62) 90 — T — A 4545701 DRAG, STOCK 20
- 4 4 4 - A 2-22605-5 SCREW, HEX HD (8—32X.62) | 89 - | - C 4545/3—1 GUIDE, STRIP (REAR) 19
- P22 - A 2-21000-8 SCREW, SHC (8-32X.62) 88 - W - | C 318739-3 GUIDE, STRIP_(FRONT) 18
- | - A 2—21002-1 SCREW, SBHC (8-32X.38) 8/ 17
86 — T — A 4-22284-6 SPRING, FEED RETURN 16
— 1 — A 6—-25715-5 SCR,PAN HD(6—-32x1.50)FEED ADJ | 89 15
84 14
— T — C 1-69215%4—7 POSITIONER, TERMINAL 15
— T — A 5-22280-5 SPRING, TERM. POSITIONER | 12
— T — B 454712—6 PLATE, REAR SHEAR 11
— T — C 4545781 ANVIL INSERT 10
— - | REF — — A 455745—1 GUARD, WINDOW /9 — T — B 690569—-3 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
— | REF - — — B 6/9532—1 INSERT, GUARD /8 T T — D 090/18—1 ANVIL 8
— - — — B 6944271 PLATE, MOUNTING /7 — T — B 454575-8 BLADE, SLUG /
2 2 ? 2 - A 21017=2 SCR,DRIVE(#2X.19)ID /6 S
T T — B 461264—-5 PLATE, IDENTIFICATION /9 — T — B 0849061 PLATE,ANVIL RETAINING 0
74 — T — B 09057/4—1 SPACER,TUBULAR INSUL CRIMPER <
/5 T T — C 9182541 CRIMPER, INSULATION 5
T T — A 4581091 WASHER, SPECIAL /2 2
T T — A 0905171 SPACER a T T — C 690/16—3 CRIMPER, WIRE T
—771 43| 2| =1 ]um |8 PART NO DESCRIPTION v —T77] A3 | H2 | —1 | u/M |os2 PART NO DESCRIPTION e
A ' Y —=—— REVISION OF EACH ASSY NO (WHEN BLANK, USE DWG REVISION) % REVISION OF EACH ASSY NO (WHEN BLANK, USE DWG REVISION)
QTY REQD PER ASSY PARTS LIST QTY REQD PER ASSY PARTS LIST

CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING

THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT.

DWN

10-23-06

DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

INCHES

0 PLC
1 PLC
{EEEEEEE} 2 PLC

3 PLC

4 PLC

ANGLES

W HH b
| N B

H
|

R.O.WILSON (o o

& S ="'TE TE Connectivity Ltd.
R.O.WILSON

APVD 10—-23-06 | NAME

TELBIN END FEED HINGE

PRODUCT SPEC

APPLICATION SPEC

BAR APPLICATOR

SIZE

MATERIAL FINISH

WEIGHT

- A

CAGE CODE

00779(C=1855129 —

DRAWING NO

RESTRICTED TO

SCALE

CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING N e T I

J

4805 (1/15)




s

/ 4 3 2 1

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION - .- REVISIONS

(:) COPYRIGHT - TE Connec tivity Ltd. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. P LR DESCRIPTION DWN | APVD
— SEE SHEET 1 -
PRE—FEED 1 1/8 STROKE
REF
PRE—FEED 1 5/8 STROKE
POST—FEED 1 5/8 STROKE |MACHINE RAM
FRAME RETAINING | MACHINE GUARD
] Sy (REF) PLATE (REF)|(REF)
((; — —
Q 7> EXR 10-23-06
\ > 77 THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT CHT'O'W‘LSON B -TE £ Commecﬁ\/"ty Lt
@ 5 N ==
A . %&Egﬂﬁm END FEED HINGE
a_ 1 PLC + _ B BAR APPLICATOR
GUARD «% @g% Etg i _ APPLICATION SPEC B
BRKT 4 PLC + _ B SIZE | CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES
<REF> FINISH WEIGHT B AW 00779 @':'W855W29 _

AMP—O—LECTRICT™ TERM GUARD

G TERMINATOR GUARD

CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING

CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING

SCALE

SHEET

REV

J

4805 (1/15)




